8/11/2015 12:10:21 PM From To: 8506176381(1/4) ivision of Corporation Flore a Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	Page 1 of 1
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docus	s audit number ment.
(((H15000192585 3)))	
Ht 50001925853ABC3 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser f Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	from this page.
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6301	
From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368	
<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be us annual report mailings. Enter only one email address p</pre>	ed for future please.** #
Bueil Address:   FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.   Blue Water Capital Funding, LLC   Image: Certificate of Status   Image: Certified Copy   Image: Certified Copy   Image: Certified Charge   Image: Certified Charge	15 AUG 10 AH 7:49
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	AUG 1 0 2015 Help S. GILBERT

t

Ē.

L

L

08/07/20	5 13:26 FAX 8529959577	FAFINSKI HARK & JOHNSON	· @ 001/00
r		COVER LETTER	
	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
	SUBJECT:		
		of Limited Lieblity Company	
	The enclosed Articles of Organization and f	*(s) are submitted for filing.	
	Please return all correspondence concerning	•	
	Stephen Lerum		
		Name of Person	
	Hays Companies		
		Firm/Company	
	80 South 8th Street, Suite 700		
		Address	·
-	Minnespolis, MN 55402		
		City/State and Zip Code	······
	sierum@hayscompanics.com	e used for future annual report notification	~~
F	or further information concerning this matter	·	
•	Lorrie Green	952 224-7282	
	Name of Person	_ai ()	
		The cost English Topping 1	411701
	Enclosed is a check for the following amoun	r.	
×	\$125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Sta	tus Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Cortificate of Status & Cortified Copy Additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	

Т

.

.

.

FLOAL - AND AND THE INFE KORNER Colore

.

.

free free free 15 AUG 10 AM 7:49 

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BLUE WATER CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

### ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Blue Water Capital Funding, LLC (the "Company").

# **ARTICLE 2. ADDRESS**

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 100 South Pointe Drive #2605, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 and the mailing address shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE 3. PRINCIPAL OFFICE; REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the principal office of the Company is 100 South Pointe Drive #2605, Miami Beach, Florida 33139. The name and address of the registered agent of this Company is Propane Resources Investment Group, LLC, 100 South Pointe Drive #2605, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

### ARTICLE 4. MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S)

TITLE	NAME AND ADDRESS
Manager	Jim Hays 100 South Pointe Drive, #2605 Miami Beach, Florida 33139
Manager	Stephen Lerum 80 South 8th Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

#### **ARTICLE 5. EFFECTIVE DATE**

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon filing with the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE 6. PURPOSES AND POWERS**

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The

8/10/2015 12:10:21 PM From: To: 8506176381( 4/4 )

Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized representative of the members of the Company, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing uses and purposes, on August 7, 2015.

Stephen T. Lerum

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Propane Resources Investment Group, LLC, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Company named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Organization, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes and other applicable Florida Statutes.

PROPANE RESOURCES INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

By: Stephen T. Lerum Its: Manager